

prs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Hyland Park Co-operative Housing Society Limited
v/s.
The Competent Authority and District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City IV and ors.

... Petitioner

... Respondents

Ms. Aneesa Cheema with Mr. Nikhil Waghmare i/by M/s Pirani & Co. for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P. for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Vikram Garewal with Mr. Harsh L. Behany and Ms. Atiksha Jain i/by M/s HN Legal for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Suraj N. Naik for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 30th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Let the replies be filed and served by the Respondents within a period of three weeks from the date of uploading of this order on the official website of the Bombay High Court. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
2. List the matter on 11th August, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)