

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Hyland Park CHSL ...Petitioner

v/s.

The Competent Authority and  
District Deputy Registrar CHSL ...Respondent

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP for Respondent No.1-State.  
Adv. Harsh L. Behany, a/w Adv. Gaurav Gandhi and Adv.  
Atiksha Jain, i/by HN Legal for Respondent No.2.

---

ASHWINI  
H  
GAJAKOSH  
Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI H  
GAJAKOSH  
Date:  
2025.08.05  
11:44:17  
+0530

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.**  
**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> August 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended by one week  
from the date of uploading of this order on the website of  
Bombay High Court.

(Kamal Khata, J.)