

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Hyland Park CHSL ...Petitioner

v/s.

The Competent Authority and
District Deputy Registrar CHSL ...Respondent

Adv. Aneesa Cheema, i/by Pirani & Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Gaurangi Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.
Adv. Atiksha Jain, i/by HN Legal for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 11th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Extension of time to file the Reply, as sought, is granted.
2. Let the Reply be filed and served on or before 14th August, 2025.
3. List the matter on 22nd September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.08.13
19:57:25
+0530