

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Hyland Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And SitRICT DeputyRESPONDENT

Registrar Co-operative Societies Mumbai City

Iv,

Adv. Aneesa Cheema a/w Adv. Latif Pirani Nikhil Waghmare

i/b Prani and Co. for petitioner

(Mentioned)

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)