

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Hyland Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And Sitrict Deputy ....RESPONDENT

Registrar Co-operative Societies Mumbai City

Iv,

Ms. Aneesa Cheema a/w Ma. Latif Pirani, Ms. Shruti Satra i/b.

M/S. Pirani & Co. for Petitioner

Mr. Mohit Jadhav Addl GP a/w. Mr. Manish Upadhye AGP,

Res. No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH J**

**DATE : 21st January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/01/2026 ( for directions).

**( ASSOCIATE )**