

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1048 OF 2025

Digitally  
signed by  
AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.04.30  
16:56:57  
+0530

Hyland Park Co-operative Hsg. Soc. Ltd. .. Petitioner

V/s.

The Competent Authority & Dist. Deputy Registrar,  
Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (IV) & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr. Aqil Khan a/w. Adv. Sauda Nachan i/b. Judicare Law Associates for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, learned AGP for Respondent no. 1 – State.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. The praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> April 2026. In paragraph no. 1, the date mentioned as “10<sup>th</sup> May 2026” shall stand modified and substituted with “10<sup>th</sup> May 2016”.
3. Necessary corrections be carried out and the corrected/modified copy of the order shall be uploaded on the official website of this Court.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

Ajay Jadhav